ARTHUR ROGER GALLERY

432 Julia Street | New Orleans, LA 70130 | 504.522.1999 | fax 504.522.6999

ARTHURROGERGALLERY.COM

December 22, 2017 PRESS RELEASE

Mapplethorpe and Dureau: Photographs

Exhibition Dates: January 6 – February 17, 2018
Opening Reception: Saturday, January 6 from 6–8 pm

Gallery Location: 434 Julia Street, New Orleans, LA 70130

Hours: Tuesday–Saturday, 10 am–5 pm Contact Info: 504.522.1999; arthurrogergallery.com

The Arthur Roger Gallery is pleased to present, in collaboration with the Robert Mapplethorpe Foundation, an exhibition of photographs by Robert Mapplethorpe and George Dureau. The exhibition will be on view at Arthur Roger@434, located at 434 Julia Street, from January 6 – February 17, 2018. The gallery will host an opening on Saturday, January 6 from 6-8pm. This exhibition is presented concurrent to the New Orleans Triennial, *Prospect.4: The Lotus in Spite of the Swamp*, through February 25.

The Arthur Roger Gallery is honored to be hosting the first joint exhibition of Robert Mapplethorpe and George Dureau. Mapplethorpe and Dureau were introduced in New Orleans in the 1970s by prominent local collector, Dr. Russell Albright. The two artists became friends, endeared by their mutual interests, and their friendship informed their artistic ideals and emboldened their individual contributions. The influence that each artist had on the other is beautifully apparent in this exhibition of almost forty 20x16 inch, black and white photographs. The images feature male nudes, mostly African American, and were taken between the late 70s and early 90s.

Robert Mapplethorpe was born in New York in 1946 and died in Boston in 1989 due to complications from HIV/AIDS. He studied Graphic Arts at Pratt Institute in Brooklyn, and left in 1969 before finishing his degree. He took his first photographs in the early 1970s using a Polaroid camera. In 1973, the Light Gallery in New York City mounted his first solo gallery exhibition and in 1978, the Robert Miller Gallery in New York City became his exclusive dealer. Mapplethorpe had over 200 solo exhibitions in his lifetime. In 1988, the Whitney Museum of American Art mounted his first major American museum retrospective and in 2016, the J. Paul Getty Museum and Los Angeles County Museum of Art in Los Angeles, which jointly hold one of the largest collections of his work, hosted companion retrospectives. In the year before his death, Mapplethorpe established the Robert Mapplethorpe Foundation in order to protect and extend his artistic legacy, to promote and support photography at the institutional level, and to fund medical research in the fight against AIDS and HIV.

George Valentine Dureau, a native New Orleanian, was born in 1930 and died in 2014. He received a B.A. in Fine Arts from Louisiana State University in 1952 and briefly attended Tulane University where he studied architecture. In October 2011, the Ogden Museum of Southern Art in New Orleans presented Dureau its highest honor, the Opus Award, in recognition of his contributions to the art and culture of New Orleans and the larger South. In 2012, he received critical acclaim in the *New York Times* following the first New York exhibition of his photography. His art is included in numerous museum collections, including Le Musée de la Photographie in Paris, the New Orleans Museum of Art, the Ogden Museum of Southern Art and the Morris Museum of Art in Augusta, Georgia. He has two monographs, *New Orleans: 50 Photographs*, published in 1985 and *George Dureau: The Photographs*, published in 2016.



Robert Mapplethorpe | *Alistair Butler*, 1980 | Gelatin silver print | 20 x 16 inches

© Robert Mapplethorpe Foundation. Used by permission.



George Dureau | *Terrell Hopkins*, 1985 | Vintage silver gelatin silver print | 20 x 16 inches

For more information, press or sales inquiries, please contact the Arthur Roger Gallery at 504.522.1999 or email gallery@arthurrogergallery.com. More information can also be found on our website (arthurrogergallery.com). Please join us on Facebook (@Arthur Roger Gallery), Twitter (@artrogergallery), and Instagram (@arthurrogergallery).